
Form Type Distribute Version 2.0 Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info Subsectionals D, A

Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2016-01-12 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1534805-1 Amount 32335.368 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

HD20 COVER
KIT 9POS WITH
CABLE

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0615 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 CABLE
CLAMP
FOR9POS
COVER

1.0 1099.57 mg

Material 2 DC01 1.0 1076.8418881 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0225 1.0 0.24229 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0225 1.0 0.24229 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.595 1.0 1072.48068 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.3 1.0 3.23053 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.06 1.0 0.64611 mg

Material 2 Passivation 1.0 0.0769699 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

1.1 1.0 8.4667E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 1.0 1.0 7.697E-4 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 34.1 1.0 0.02624674 mg

Substance 3 Oxygen Supplier 7782-44-7 32.5 1.0 0.02501522 mg

Substance 3 Chromium, ion
(Cr3+)

Supplier 16065-83-1 31.3 1.0 0.02409158 mg

Material 2 e-plate Zn For
DC01

1.0 22.651142 mg

Substance 3 Chlorine Supplier 7782-50-5 0.05 1.0 0.01132557 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 99.42 1.0 22.51977 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.025 1.0 0.00566279 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.505 1.0 0.11439 mg

Sub-Item 1 COVER HALF
F. 9POS,HD20

1.0 11489.5 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 95.4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.1908 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0954 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 95.1138 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 11189.0 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.055945 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 11.189 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 481.127 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 94.0015 1.0 10517.82784 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.25 1.0 139.8625 mg



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 11.189 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.1189 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 3.91615 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 2.2378 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.33567 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.08 1.0 8.9512 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.1189 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.11189 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 6.7134 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.55945 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.44756 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 2.2378 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 205.1 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.2051 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 204.8949 mg

Sub-Item 1 SCHRAUBE 2.0 686.907 mg

Material 2 Zinc.blue
transparent
passivate

2.0 11.8834911 mg

Substance 3 Oxygen Supplier 7782-44-7 6.5 2.0 0.77243 mg

Substance 3 Chromium, ion
(Cr3+)

Supplier 16065-83-1 6.26 2.0 0.74391 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 2.0 0.02376698 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.02 2.0 0.0023767 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.404 2.0 0.0480093 mg

Substance 3 Chlorine Supplier 7782-50-5 0.04 2.0 0.0047534 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 86.576 2.0 10.28825 mg

Material 2 FKL 12.9 2.0 675.0235089 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.01 2.0 0.06750235 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 96.3575 2.0 650.43578 mg

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.03 2.0 0.20251 mg

Substance 3 Boron Supplier 7440-42-8 0.0025 2.0 0.01687559 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.65 2.0 4.38765 mg

Substance 3 Vanadium Supplier 7440-62-2 0.175 2.0 1.18129 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.175 2.0 1.18129 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0175 2.0 0.11813 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.15 2.0 1.01254 mg

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.4 2.0 2.70009 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.04 2.0 0.27001 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.85 2.0 5.7377 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0175 2.0 0.11813 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.275 2.0 1.85631 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.85 2.0 5.7377 mg

Sub-Item 1 DUMMY
PLATE

1.0 400.0 mg

Material 2 X5CrNi18-10 1.0 400.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.035 1.0 0.14 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.0225 1.0 0.09 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0075 1.0 0.03 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 70.88 1.0 283.52 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 1.0 4.0 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 18.25 1.0 73.0 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.5 1.0 2.0 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.055 1.0 0.22 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 9.25 1.0 37.0 mg

Sub-Item 1 COVER HALF
F. 9POS,HD20

1.0 16329.6 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 100.5 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.201 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.1005 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 100.1985 mg

Material 2 Zinc Alloy 1.0 16013.0 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.080065 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 16.013 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 4.3 1.0 688.559 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 94.0015 1.0 15052.4602 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 1.25 1.0 200.1625 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 16.013 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.6013 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.035 1.0 5.60455 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.02 1.0 3.2026 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.0030 1.0 0.48039 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.08 1.0 12.8104 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.6013 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.16013 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.06 1.0 9.6078 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0050 1.0 0.80065 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0040 1.0 0.64052 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.02 1.0 3.2026 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 216.1 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.2161 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 215.8839 mg

Sub-Item 1 TAPTITE-
SCREW

4.0 410.721 mg

Material 2 Zinc.blue
transparent
passivate

4.0 10.7198181 mg

Substance 3 Oxygen Supplier 7782-44-7 6.5 4.0 0.69679 mg

Substance 3 Chromium, ion
(Cr3+)

Supplier 16065-83-1 6.26 4.0 0.67106 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 4.0 0.02143964 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.02 4.0 0.00214396 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.404 4.0 0.04330807 mg

Substance 3 Chlorine Supplier 7782-50-5 0.04 4.0 0.00428793 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 86.576 4.0 9.28079 mg

Material 2 Qst 38-3 4.0 400.0011819 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.4 4.0 397.60117 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.02 4.0 0.08000024 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.02 4.0 0.08000024 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.02 4.0 0.08000024 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.05 4.0 0.2 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.35 4.0 1.4 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.14 4.0 0.56 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

